Amend SB 1386 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 6, strike "(a), (b)," and substitute "(a)".
- (2) On page 1, lines 13-14, strike "complaint or citation relating to a county fine, fee, or tax" and substitute "complaint, citation, information, or indictment in a court in the county in which a criminal proceeding is pending against the owner".
  - (3) Strike page 1, lines 15-18.
- (4) On page 1, lines 19-20, strike " $\underline{\text{shall}}$  [ $\underline{\text{may}}$ ]" and substitute "may".
- (5) Strike page 2, line 1 and substitute "complaint, citation, information, or indictment in a court in the county in which a criminal proceeding is pending against the owner".
- (6) On page 2, line 4, between "contract" and the period, insert ", or another county department for expenses related to services under the contract".
- (7) On page 2, lines 8-9, strike "the assessor-collector for the [a]" and substitute "a".
  - (8) On page 2, line 25, strike "shall" and substitute "may".
- (9) On page 3, line 3, between "contract" and the period, insert ", or another county department for expenses related to services under the contract".
- (10) On page 3, lines 7 and 9, strike "complaint or citation" and substitute "complaint, citation, information, or indictment".